

## Comment regarding trade among members of Acconeer AB's management team

Due to questions from shareholders regarding members of the management team's sale of warrants and shares in Acconeer AB, the company clarifies that all persons in the management team continue to retain or intend to increase their holding of shares in the company in connection with the warrant program with the last subscription date of June 30.

Comment from Magnus Gerward, Head of Business Development:

"My sale of a small number of shares in recent days was carried out with the intention of financing the subscription of shares via the subscription warrant program. When the subscription period is over, my intention is to have a larger shareholding in Acconeer than before. I have a long-term positive view of Acconeer and have a very strong belief in the company's development in the coming years."

## For additional information, please contact:

Lars Lindell, CEO Acconeer, Phone: +46 10218 92 00, E-mail: ir@acconeer.com

## About Acconeer AB

With ground-breaking technology, Acconeer has developed a radar sensor that opens a new world of interaction. Acconeer Micro Radar Sensor, with low power consumption, high precision, small size and high robustness, is a 60GHz robust and cost-effective sensor for detection, distance measurement, motion detection and camera-supported applications with low power consumption. Acconeer combines the advantage of low power consumption with highly accurate pulsed radar systems of coherent radar, all integrated into a component with a surface area of only 28 mm2. The radar sensor can be included in a range of mobile consumer products, from smartphones to wearables, but also in areas such as robots, drones, the Internet of Things, healthcare, automotive, industrial robots and security and monitoring systems. Acconeer is a semiconductor company and, as a business model, sells hardware to manufacturers of consumer electronics products. Acconeer is listed on Nasdaq First North Growth Market with the ticker code ACCON, Redeye is the company's Certified Advisor (CA). For more information: www.acconeer. com.

## Attachments

Comment regarding trade among members of Acconeer AB's management team